

TOWN OF CHILMARK, MASSACHUSETTS

401 MIDDLE ROAD POST OFFICE BOX 119 CHILMARK, MA 02535 508.645.2107 508.645.2110 FAX jchristy@chilmarkma.gov

Jennifer L. Christy Planning Board Administrative Assistant

To: Honorable Board of SelectmenFrom: Planning BoardRe: Annual Board Representative Appointments to Committees/BoardsDate: August 12, 2020

The Planning Board met on Monday, August 10, 2020 and appointed representatives from the Board to the Martha's Vineyard Land Bank Town (Chilmark) Advisory Board and the Molly Flender Affordable Housing Trust Committee.

Planning Board Representative to the Martha's Vineyard Land Bank Town (Chilmark) Advisory Board (MVLB TAB): Peter B. Cook

<u>Planning Board Representative to the Molly Flender Affordable Housing Trust Committee:</u> Janet L. Weidner

<u>Planning Board Representatives to the Housing Committee:</u> Postponed appointments to a future regular meeting of the Board

Chilmark Planning Board Richard A. Osnoss, Chair Peter B. Cook Christopher M. MacLeod Mitchell Posin Catherine A. Thompson Ann Wallace Janet L. Weidner

Cc: Jennifer L. Christy, Town Clerk Chuck Hodgkinson, Admin. Asst. to the CPC and the SRC